Ordinance Number 954

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

An ordinance fixing the salary of the Assistant Superintendent of the Water System of the City of Warrenton, in the sum of \$100.00; ..., per month, commencing with the Month- or April, 1925, and repealing all ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith.

95 2

The City of Warrenton does ordain as follows: Section 1:- That the salary of the Assistant Superintendent of the Water System of the City of Warrenton be and the same is hereby fixed at the sum of \$ 100.00 ,per month, commencing with the Month -- of April, 1925.

Section 2:- That the Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton , shall draw a warrant upon the general fund for said salary x at the expiration of each month, and the same shall be paid as are other fixed salaries of the City of Warrenton.

Section 3;-That all ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict with this ordinance be and the same are hereby 22 4 repealed. . 07

> Passed by the Commission of the City of Warrenton, this 21st day of April, 1925.

> > Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton, this 21st day of April, 1925. Merer

> > > Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

Attest: Didnig Cumphill

Auditor and Police Judge.

45 H

T'